
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

HARI NAGAR SPORTS COMPLEX 

BERI WALA BAGH, HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110064 

 

No. F5(246)2018-19/HNSC/DDA/Civil/508        Dt:. 08-03-2019 

  

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

  

 Notice Inviting Tender No.  -14/HNSC/DDA/2018-19 

 E-Tender Notice  No.- 15/Sr. A.O./CAU (Sports)/DDA/2018-19 (Part-II) 

 Tender Id No. 2019_DDA_451399_1 

 

 NIT No. 14/HNSC/DDA/2018-19 dated 02-03-2019 for the work of maintenance of various sports 

complexes under Director (Sports). SH:-  Providing Manager/Supervisor, Life Guards, Medical Attendants and 

Attendants for running of Deck Area Services of Swimming Pool at Hari Nagar Sports Complex, DDA, circulated 

vide letter No. F5(246)2018-19/HNSC/DDA/Civil/503 dated 02-03-2019.  

 

1. Correction in the tender condition Sl. No. 4
th

 of “Note” is as follows:- 

 

 NOTE (Sl No. 4) - Similar Nature means “having completed works of running swimming pools of at least             

25 meters length through licensing/providing manpower” in Government Department, Public Sector Undertaking, 

Govt. Schools including KVS”. 

 

 

2. Due to administrative reasons, the Last Date & Time of Downloading/Submission of the Tender and 

Opening Date & Time of Tender has been extended as follows:- 

 

i. Last date & time of downloading/Submission of the Tender: 13-03-2019 upto 03:00 PM. 

 

ii. Date & Time of Opening of Tender: 15-03-2019 at 11:00 AM. 

 

The other terms and conditions will remain the same.  

 

  

  

 -Sd/- 

Wg. Cdr. Deepak Srivastava (Retd) 

Secretary (HNSC) 

 

Copy to :-  

 

1. Commissioner (Sports), DDA 

2. Commissioner (Systems), DDA – though e-mail for DDA website 

3. Sr. A. O. (Sports), DDA 

4. Secretary (Coordn.), Sports Wing, DDA 

5. The Secretary, DDA Licensee’s Welfare Association, Vikas Minar, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

6. The Secretary, Builder Associations, E-18, Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi 

7. All Secretaries Sports Complexes for displaying on their Notice Boards. 

8. AAO (HNSC)  

9. Notice Board. 

 

 

 -Sd/- 

Secretary (HNSC) 


